

# The London Gazette

### **Bublished** by Authority

Registered as a Newspaper at the Post Office

#### WEDNESDAY, 13TH SEPTEMBER 1995

#### THE LONDON GAZETTE — CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Would customers please take note that with effect from Monday 25th September 1995, The London Gazette office will be at a new address. Advertising copy for and up to the edition dated the 26th September 1995 should be sent to the current address, thereafter all correspondence should be sent to:

The London Gazette Office, PO Box No. 7923, London SE1 5ZH.

The new telephone number for The London Gazette office will be 0171-394 4580.

## State Intelligence

#### CROWN OFFICE

Queen Anne's Gate, London SW1H 9AT

Queen Anne's Gate,

London SW1H 9AT

House of Lords, London SW1A 0PW 8th September 1995

The Queen has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm dated 8th September 1995 to confer the dignity of a Barony of the United Kingdom for life upon the Right Reverend and Right Honourable John Stapylton Habgood, lately Archbishop of York, by the name, style and title of Baron Habgood, of Calverton in the county of Buckinghamshire.

C. I. P. Denver

The QUEEN has been pleased by Warrant under Her Majesty's Royal Sign Manual, bearing date 17th Augsust 1995, to appoint Sir Denys Hartley Henderson, M.A., LL.B., C.I.Mgt., F.Inst.M., F.R.S.A., F.C.G.I., to be First Crown Estate Commissioner and Chairman under the Crown Estate Act 1961, for a period of five years commencing on and from 1st September 1995.

7th September 1995.

(3 SI)

#### **HOME OFFICE**

Queen Anne's Gate,

The QUEEN has been pleased by warrant under Her Majesty's Royal Sign Manual, bearing date 17th August 1995 to appoint Howard John Davies, M.A., to be Deputy Governor of the Bank of England for a period of five years commencing on and from 11th September 1995.

7th September 1995.

(1 SI)

London SW1H 9AT

(2 SI)

The QUEEN has been pleased by Warrant under Her Majesty's Royal Sign Manual, bearing date 17th Augsust 1995, to appoint Douglas Eric George Griffiths, Esqire, to be a Crown Estate Commissioner under the Crown Estate Act 1961, for a period of three years commencing on and from 1st August 1995.

7th September 1995.

(4 SI)